


Features

01
Wide market
application

02
Reliable supply 
with 40 years’ s 
experience

03
Worldwide support

 Performance Comparison

Product Name PureBand PureBand
[LL] PureBand-Plus PureBand-R PureBand-R

[LL] PureAccess PureAccess
[A2]

Standards
Compliance

G.652.D G.652.D G.652.D/G.657.A1 G.652.D/G.657.A1 G.652.D/G.657.A1 G.652.D/G.657.A1 G.652.D/G.657.A2

Available
Coating 

Diameter 
 ( µm )

250 250 250
200

250
200

250
250
200
180

250
200
180

Mode Field
Diameter 
at 1310nm

( µm )
9.2 ± 0.4 9.2 ± 0.4 8.9 ± 0.4 9.2 ± 0.4 9.2 ± 0.4 8.6 ± 0.4 8.6 ± 0.4

Cable Cut-o�
Wavelength

(nm)
≤ 1260 ≤ 1260 ≤ 1260 ≤ 1260 ≤ 1260 ≤ 1260 ≤ 1260

Attenuation 
at 1310 nm
 (dB/km)
 
 

≤ 0.35 ≤ 0.32 ≤ 0.35 ≤ 0.35 ≤ 0.32 ≤ 0.35 ≤ 0.35

Attenuation 
at 1383 nm

 (After H2 aging)
(dB/km)

 
≤ 0.35 ≤ 0.32 ≤ 0.35 ≤ 0.35 ≤ 0.32 ≤ 0.35 ≤ 0.35

Attenuation
at 1550 nm
 (dB/km)

≤ 0.20 ≤ 0.18 ≤ 0.20 ≤ 0.20 ≤ 0.18 ≤ 0.21 ≤ 0.21

Attenuation
at 1625 nm
 (dB/km)

≤ 0.23 ≤ 0.20 ≤ 0.23 ≤ 0.23 ≤ 0.20 ≤ 0.22 ≤ 0.22

Zero Dispersion
 Wavelength

 (nm)
1300–1324 1300–1324 1300–1324 1300–1324 1300–1324 1300–1324 1300–1324

PMD Link
Design Value

(ps/√km)
≤ 0.06 ≤ 0.06 ≤ 0.06 ≤ 0.06 ≤ 0.06 ≤ 0.06 ≤ 0.06
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